which shall be equal to three (3) per cent. of its 
gross annual receipts, if such percentage shall 
exceed the sum of one thousand dollars ($1,000). 

4. During the succeeding five (5) years of 
this contract, an annual sum which shall in no 
case be less than one thousand two hundred 
dollars ($1,200), and which shall be equal to 
three and one-half (31A) per cent. of the gross 
annual receipts of the Company, if such per-
centage shall exceed the sum of one thousand 
two hundred dollars ($1,200). 

5. During the remaining five (5) years of 
this contract, an annual sum which shall in no 
case be less than one thousand five hundred 
dollars ($1,500), and which shall be equal to 
four (4) per cent. of the gross annual receipts 
of the Company, if such percentage shall ex-
ceed the sum of one thousand five hundred 
dollars ($1,500). 

The annual charges shall commence from the 
-date upon which this contract is signed by the 
Mayor. 

All annual charges, as above, shall be paid 
into the Treasury of the City on November 1 of 
each year and shall be for the amount due to 
September 30 next preceding.

[...]

further sum of three thousand dollars ($3,-
000) on or before December 30, 1913, and the 
further sum of six thousand dollars ($6,000) on 
or before December 30, 1914. 

"(b) During the term expiring September 30, 
1911, a sum which shall be at the rate of not 
less than two thousand five hundred dollars 
($2,500) per annum, and which shall be equal 
to three (3) per cent. of its gross receipts (lur-
ing said term if such percentage shall exceed 
a sum which would be at the rate of two thou-
sand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per annum 
for said term. 

"During the succeeding term expiring March 
9, 1916, an annual sum which shall in no case 
be less than one thousand two hundred and 
fifty dollars ($1,250), and which shall be equal 
to four (4) per cent. of its gross annual re-
ceipts if such percentage shall exceed the sum 
of one thousand two hundred and fifty dollars 
($1,250). 

"During the second term of five (5) years 
an annual sum which shall in no case be less 
than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,-
500), and which shall be equal to four (4) per 
cent. of its gross annual receipts if such per-
centage shall exceed the sum of two thousand 
five hundred dollars ($2,500)." 

Third-That portion of Section 2, Clause Sec-
ond, paragraph (b) reading as follows: 

"All annual charges as above shall be paid 
into the treasury of the City on November 1 
of each year and shall be for the amount due 
to September 30, next preceding."